

PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION

Regd. Office:- PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala - 147001, Punjab, India

O/o Dy. CE/Planning , PSTCL, Patiala Fax/Ph:- 0175-2205502, Email:- se-planning@pstcl.org C1N-U40109PB2010SGCO33814

To,

Amendment No: 09 /LSW/2020-21

Dy. CE/TS (Design), PSTCL, Patiala.

- Dy. CE/TLSC Circle PSTCL, Patiala.
- 3. SE/Communication PSTCL, Ludhiana.

Memo No. 342/44 /P-I/W-314(B) Dated: 21.07. 2020

Subject:- Regarding Laying of OPGW on 132kV UBDC-PH I,II,III to 220kV S/S Sarna.

The scope of work is planned as follows:-

Sr. No.	Outdoor Equipment	Total Qty.	Supply		Erection Co GST	ost includ	
			Rate/Km in Lacs	Total Cost in Lacs	Rate/Km in Lacs	Total Cost in Lacs	(i) This work has been planned as per the proposal received from the office of CE/SLDC,PSTCL, Patiala, in order to implement SMAST scheme
1	24 Fibre (DWSM) OPGW fibre optic cable along with its accessories including vibration damper, Joint box, FODP, Approach cable etc.	10 Kms	4.22	42.20	2.11	21.10	 (ii) Work has been planned as per the scope of work and Tentative cost furnished by O/o CE/SLDC,PSTCL, Patiala. (iii) This work shall be included in the transmission works for the year 2020-21 /2021-22 as proposed. (iv) The approval for carrying out this work amongst the CIP for
Sr. No.	Indoor Equipment	Total Qty.	Per Unit Rate in Lacs	Total Cost in Lacs	Unit Rate in Lacs	Total Cost in Lacs	MYT plan 2020-23 has been accorded by Director/T. (v) The expenditure shall be charged to the head
1	SDH equipment (STM-4) along with its cards & accessories including base equipment, E1 interface and optical cards	4 Nos.	5.63	22.52	0.28	1.12	"Unforeseen Emergency Works", Sr. No. 92 of MYT 2020-23 as per provision of Approved Capital Investment Plan. Expenditure allocated in the MYT: Rs. 17.38 Crore.
2	PDH/Drop & Insert Multiplexers along with its cards & accessories including base equipment, subscriber line interface, DACS & MDF.	3 Nos.	6.34	19.02	0.70	2.10	 Expenditure already booked via amendments till date: 2.33 Crore. Expenditure to be booked for this amendment: Rs. 1.16 Crore. Balance expenditure: Rs. 13.89 Crore.

Sr. No.	DCPS Equipment	Total Quantity	Per Unit Rate in Lacs	Total Cost in Lacs	Unit Rate in Lacs	Total Cost in		a la	
1	48V/200AH	3 Nos.	1.00	The same of the local division in which the local division in which the local division in the local division i		Lacs		-	
	Battery	5.1103.	1.00	3.00	0.35	1.05			
2	48V/40A Battery	2.41							
	Charger	3 Nos.	0.80	2.40	0.35	1.05			
	Total			00.44					
				89.14		26.42			
				115.56=116.00 Lakh (approx.) Or 1.16Cr.					

The breakup of the provision in the MYT and the proposed expenditure is as below:

Particulars of expenditure	Provision in MYT 2020-23 (in Rs. Crores)				
Expenditure approved for the head "to f	FY 2020- 21	FY 2021-22	FY 2022-23		
Expenditure approved for the head "_Unforeseen Emergency Works" (Sr. No. 92 of MYT 2020-23)	5.57	5.88	5.93		
Expenditure already booked via amendments till date	2.33		-		
Expenditure proposed on the above said work Balance	0.35	0.81	-		
Dalatice	. 2.89	5.07	5.93		

This issues with the approval of worthy Director/T, PSTCL.

Dy. CE / Planning, PSTCL, Patiala.

CC: 345 52

- 1. Director/Technical, PSTCL, Patiala.
- 2. Chief Engineer/TS, PSTCL, Patiala.
- 3. Chief Engineer / SLDC, PSTCL, Patiala
- 4. Chief Engineer/P&M, PSTCL, Ludhiana.
- 5. Chief Engineer/Planning, PSPCL, Patiala.
- 6. Dy. Chief Engineer/P&M Circle PSTCL, Amritsar
- 7. SE/Grid Construction, PSTCL, Ludhiana.
- 8. Dy. CE/Civil Works Circle, PSTCL, Patiala.